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SCHEDULE OF FEES - YEAR 2025
The following schedule of fees has been approved by the College Council to apply for 2025.

YEAR TUITION CONSOLIDATED ;:I-II;I?JLAL PER
LEVEL FEES CHARGE FEE STATEMENT
PREP $20,600 $1,150 $21,750 $10,875
1 $24,249 $1,150 $25,399 $12,699
2 $26,587 $1,961 $28,548 $14,274
3 $29,321 $2,607 $31,928 $15,964
4 $29,321 $2,607 $31,928 $15,964
5 $33,789 $2,956 $36,745 $18,373
6 $33,789 $3,882 $37,671 $18,835
7 $39,767 $3,214 $42,981 $21,490
8 $39,767 $4,874 $44,641 $22,321
9 $42,286 $4,896 $47,182 $23,591
10 $42,286 $5,200 $47,486 $23,743
11 $45,092 $3,019 $48,111 $24,055
12 $45,092 $3,384 548,476 $24,238

A semesterly State Government Levy of $760 per student will be applied.

Consolidated Charge

To overcome the need for students to bring cash to the College and to reduce numerous extras being billed to
accounts, a consolidated charge is levied to cover items including annual camps, excursions, sports buses and the
sport program, locker padlocks, outdoor education programs (Years 7 - 10), Hoodie (Year 12), visiting lecturers and
artists, student accident insurance and special programs at various year levels. The consolidated charge also covers
the provision of ICT resources to students.

Annual tuition fees and consolidated charges do not include accommodation, uniforms, books and stationery, extra
private lessons, medical expenses, Medicare levy or travelling costs.

VCE Exam Entry Fees

Students in Years 10, 11 & 12 are required to pay VCE exam entry fees. This is not a payment to the College but is
collected on behalf of each student for payment to the Board of Studies who co-ordinate VCE exams. This amount
will be added to the account in addition to the above schedule of fees.

Local Support Fee

A fee of $3,255 is payable for the local support service. This is a comprehensive service that assists international and
EAL students at the College with their day-to-day wellbeing, welfare, social and academic progress, transportation to
the airport and key events, and provides bilingual assistance to communicate with students, parents and teachers.



Payment Due dates

STATEMENT DUE DATE

SEMESTER 1 Friday 1 November 2024
SEMESTER 2 Friday 9 May 2025
ANNUAL PAYMENT IN ADVANCE Friday 25 October 2024

Terms of Payment

Upon acceptance of a place at Kingswood College, payment
for the first instalment of fees (half of total annual fees) is
required.

Methods of Payment
The following methods of payment are accepted:

1. Direct Deposit into Kingswood College
Bank Account

When using this facility, please ensure that you.
advise the bank of the student name(s) and the

Account Code you are making payment against, to
ensure the payment is allocated correctly.

The College’s bank account details are as follows:

Account name: Kingswood College
Bank: National Australia Bank
BSB: 083 004

Account number: 515 133 320

SWIFT CODE: NATAAU3303M
(For payments made from
overseas)

1. BPAY
When using this facility, enter the College’s Biller
Code 42275 then enter your unique customer BPay
Reference number (located on the first page of your
statement).

2. EFTPOS
The College has EFTPOS facilities available for
payment made in person.

Discounts

(i) Fees in advance

Parents may elect to pay fees annually in advance
and receive a 3% discount off the Total Annual Fees
shown on this schedule. Payment must be received
by the College no later than Friday 25 October 2024
5pm to be eligible for this discount.

Enquiries
All general fee and payment enquiries should be
directed to the Business Office.

T: +613 9896 1713
E: accountsreceivable@kingswoodcollege.vic.edu.au
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